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© . 'Mr. Steven T. Chronis ‘ ’ PERMANENT FILE NO, 17372
- ' AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING INC, : -
539 North Madison Street
~ Chilton, WI 54901

Subject: WESTFIELD HEIGHTS

: . SW 1/4°8 15 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh
Winnebago County

Dear Mr, Chronis:

e have examined WESTFIELD HEIGHTS and do not object to this final plat, Today wae were
‘netified by the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee that they do not object to
“this plat, Therefoxe, the original drawing has been certified as complying with the
‘raquivements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16, s. 236,20, and s, 236.21 (1) and (2), Wis,
~§tats,; and, the Winuebago County Planning & Zoning Committee,

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional
certification. Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown.
Ay variances with these cond{itions will require written notification to and verification
by this office prior to plat approval.

8. 236.20 (2) (¢) The 116,72’ block length must be shown along the north line of
Lot 4,

§. 236,20 (2) (a) & .21 (1) (b) In the descriptions under the subdivision name in
lines 4-5 of the Surveyor’s Certificate the complete quarter -
quarter section referances of ".,. part of cthe NJ 1/4 and NE 1/4
of the SW 1/4 of Section 15 ..." are required.

g, 236,20 (3) (e) North of the plat the right-of-way width of abutting Sawtgll
Gourt must also be shown,

s, 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Rovised this day of ., 19 ",

ettt e e -

must be placed near the land surveyor’s seal and signntutu on the
revised sheets of the plat,




“Page 2

“Mr, Steven T. Chronis

- WESTFIELD HEIGHTS
 December 19, 1990

‘After all conditions of the certifications »f no objection have been met, the plat méy '

be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval., Local government units, during

 their review of the plat, will resolve when applicahle that the plat:

- complies with local master plans. officlal map or subdivision control ordinances:
- conforms with areawide water quality management regulati.us.

- complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;

- resolves possible problems with storm watet runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;

- includes service or 1s serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee will require submission of the plat to the Department
for recertification before the plat {s elfgible for recording. Such changes can be found
by cimparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter

recipients listed.
Sincerely,

, £ f (T\ _
- \,Q&"\\ N ;—\\S(kig by oe-

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS:njh

Enc: Muslin-backed Drawing, Original, Marked Print, Closurc and Curve Comps.

cc: John J. Mark, Owner
Clerk, City of Oshkosh

Winnebago County Planning & Zonigg-Committee
Registar of Needs
ECWRPC

ORTIGINAL RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 11/7/90; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 12/12/90,
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" November 7, 1990

Hr, David Schmidt PERMANENT FILE KO, 17372
Winnebago County Planning '
& Zoning Cummittee
Couxrthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh WI 54901

Subject: WESTFIELD HEIGHTS
SW1i/4 S 15 TLIEN RI6E
Clty of Oshkosh, Winnebage County

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

We have received the above-named plat., Your county planning agency has the
anthority to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (1), Wis.
Stats. Enclosed are four copies for your review. Youvr agency must elther oblact,
or certify no objection within 20 days of your veceipt of this submittal,

- If the plat {s objected to, we must be notified by letter (the orliginal drawing
will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

, - If the plat {s certified as nonobjectfonable, we must recelve a print bearing
¥ your certification so that we may finalfze our review (see s, 236.12 (6), Wia,
‘ Stats.),

It i{s Important that this matter be expedited to avold delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this
office must efithexr object to or certify the plat as nonobjecticnable for all the
objecting agencies Involved, or, the subdi{vider can demand immediate certification
of no objection,

Sincerely,

eanne A. Storm, Supcrvisor{é7/7r“14b’
Plat Review Unit

JAS:mas
Enc: Prints (4)

ce! Clevk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE & CONSUMER PROTECTION TIME LIMIT EXPIRES: 12/7/90
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:ENG‘I,NEER|NG.:INC. o

539 NOATH MADISON STAEES, P.O. BOX 111, CIILTON, WISCONSIN 53014111 (414) 0407708
: o : (800) 472-831)

| FAX (414) 846-7709
August 30, 1990
Mr, Jerry‘Bougie. Principal Planner
Winnebago County Court House AUG 3 11890
415 Jackson Street
P,0, Box 2808

hkosh, Wisconsin  54903-2808
Re: Westfield Estates - Preliminary Plat

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed are four (4) prints of the Preliminary Plat of Westfield Estates,
The Plat lies in the 16th Ward, City of Oshkosh, North of Robin Street and
West of Westfield Street, I have just submitted it to the State and tha
City has already approved 1it.

Let me know at your earliest convenience 1f you have any concerns with {t,
Very truly yours,
AERQ-METRIC ENGINVERING, INC,
@;ﬂﬁ:@f Ofptoest)
even T, Chronis
Manage: ~Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Fnclosures




¢Mrgf8tevan T, Ghronia f

f septen$ex 21, 1990

5. 236,21 (2) (a)  When the final plat of the subdivision s received i{n this
office, efther the Department of Industry, Labor and Human
Relatfons must. be listed in the Owner's Certiflcare as 4
reviewing agency or we must rveceive the clerk’s certification
regarding sewerage facilitles,

If thera are any questions cencerning this review or prepavatfon and submittal of
the final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

| QW» U rm,
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor

“Plat Review Unit
~JAS:njh
Enc: Original
ce: John J. Mark, Owner
Clerk, Clty of Oshkosh (w/print)
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Comnittee L//

ORIGINAL RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 9/4/90; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 9/21/90,




,;-State of Wtsconstn | R
Depwtment of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection

Ahnﬂh'acy~ SR ‘ ; ‘ : 01 West Badger Road
Sautuvy ‘ : ' v " POBwx891]
‘ ; , Madlson“ﬂ&.’ﬂoaswl

o Saptemher 21 1990

Mr, Steven T. Chronis PERMANENT FILE NO. 17372
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING INC,

539 North Madison Street
Chilton, WI 54901

- Subject: UWESTFIELD ESTATES
- SW 1/4 S 15 T18N R16E Cifr L
City of Oshkosh DAL

Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Chronis:

The Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumei Protection certifies this ,
preliminary plat as nonobjectionable. The Department of Transportation, Division of
Highways and Transportation Services will review the plat if it is an "abutting
plat" as defined by s, Hy 33.03 (3), Wis. Admin. Code. The Department of Industry,
Labor and Human Relatinns will review the plat, L{f ungewered, in accordance with
Chapter ILHR 85, Wis. Admin, Code.

Local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when
applicable, that the plat:

- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms with areawlide water quality management plans, if sewered;

- complies with Wigconsin shoraland management regulations;

- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

- fits the desfign to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;

- Includes service or {s serviceable by necessary utilities,

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

s, 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area requived by thls
section., However, when public sewer is not available, lot
slzes are also deterimined by soll tests completed in
dccordance with Chapter ILHR 85, Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of
the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations).

s. 236,16 (2) The streets meet the minimum width required by this sectfon.

s, 236,20 (3) The subdivision name must be changed since it duplicates a

plat certified by this office on 9/30/76 in the Town nf
Menasha,




COSHROSME (3815 236 1810
FONCIRES (15772720880
CPAN (8 20T

Winnebago County
Planning and Zoning Department

The Bare of the Fuature

Septemper 27, 1990

Jeanne Storm, DAT&CP
"Plat Review Unit

801 West Badger Road
P.O. Box 8911

Madison, WI 53708-8911

- Rey Westfielu Estates (Preliminary Plat)
City of Oshkosh

Dear Jeanne!

The Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Department has veviewad
the aboved~named preliminary plat. The County certifies thle plat
as nonobjectionable. However, before final plat approval the
following "Restriction for Public Benefit" shall be placed on the |
final plat:

RESTRICTION FOR PURBLIC BENEFIT - WINNEBAGO COUNTY

Pursuant to section 18.55 of the Winnebago County Land Division
Ordinance, upon final gradiny, the developer and/or owner shall
comply with the surface water drainage plan as approved by the
Winnebago County Land and Water Conservation and Planning and
Zoning Departments.

If you have any questions please call o» write. Thank you.

Sincerelz£7 cc: Dave Schmidt, County

é%yqufh Planning Director .

Carol Owens, County P&Z
erry’ L. Bougle Chairperson
County Principal Planner Steve Chronls, Aaro~Metric

Wotticini E ottt Waoasr 1 P00 Doy s e Plos s oy Bheoady AW YRS 20




Noso Mo

ENGINEERING,INC.

$38 NOATH MADISOH STALEY. PO BOX 111, CHILTON, WISCONSIN $3014 0111 {3914) 8497708
: {800) 472-539)
FAX (434) 8407709

November 27, 1990

SECHIVED

N 1990
Jeanne Storm, Chief Plat Reviuw oves
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade WINNEBAGO COUNTY
and Consumer Protection PLANNING DEPY.

P.0O, Bax 8911
801 West Badger Road
Madison, Wisconsin 53708

Re: Final Plat Westfield Heights; Permanent File No, 17372
PDeay Jeanng:

The Drainage Plan for this Plat is being prepared by another engineering
firm and as yet is not complete. The developer informed me that they will
be submitting it inm the very anear future, but unfortunately not 1in the
County's review time frawe.

I hereby authorize a time extansion for this Plat review from the December
7th State deadline to Decembher 21st aud the County's deadline ot November
28th to December 18th,

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and wish you all a Merry Xmas,

Very truly yours,

AERO-METRIC ENGYNEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
Manager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb

cc: Jerry Bougie
Winnebago County

Bill Mark
Security Investments
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_ SURVEYOR'S AFPIDAVI'] :

‘ Steven T. Chronis, Wisconusin Begiatercd Land 'Sur ve;or of Aem""
Metric Esaineering, Inc,, certify that I have prepared the PRELIMINARY

-4 T | PLAT OF WESTFIELD ESTATES and that it is a correct representation of
g s : ; 81l existing land divisione and features, and that 1 have fully conplied,
with Secticn 30.67 of the Land Subdivision Ordinance of thc City of
5 B Oshkosh. ;
& Dated this_¢ /Ju'b _day of dé , 1990,
w783 & ”
" t46.9 : Wieconsin Regis*ered Land Surveyor, 8—0913 ; : L
- 31 Steven T, Chronis ‘ o o - o
_U) ' A ‘
S T °f:" . s xi’q
- %_ Raviseg lhls‘? day of ﬁ(ﬁ_}f ecv,Jl , 1990, \;?&%9“ ley
e v : - srf-’v:hj \(;1%
2: AR N
t" - 8,. ", . ) »
y 9 B« ;
o e 4 28, e
IR 31 o - LOCATION SKETCH —-
s LI C b SW /4 RECTION 15,TIB-RI6
f'ﬁgkg;__;’;" (o Scale: 1" ¢ 1000
: *0 LOT 3 ‘
3 .2’ BLLOCK 102 "ITEMS TO BE PLACED ON FINAL TLAT"
T o LEACH'S 1. Pursuant to Section  30-65(c) (6)
Ve 8 R Proportionate  Payment in ELieu of
et e |2 MAP OF Dedication of City of Oshkosh,
‘ 5 1894 Subdivision Ordinance, a  $100.00
R per unit fee shall be paid by the
o g * Owner/Agent prior to {ssuance of
- , a Building Permit., The fee shall
°6r ' be used for neighborhood Fark and
Recreation Area purposes,

2. Pursuant to Section 30-69(l1) Storm

Dreinage and_ Grading Plan of the
, City of Oshkosh, Subdivision
781.84 Ordinance, upon fina] grading, the
~ Developer and/or Owner shall comply
with the approved storm drainage.
and grading plan as submitted to
the Department of Public Works. '
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PRELIHFHARY PLAT OF WESTFIELD ESTATE;S
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